

FILED

AUG 6 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By: _____

No. 280403

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ELON ALEX YALLUP,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE BLAINE GIBSON, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

FILED

AUG 6 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By: _____

No. 280403

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ELON ALEX YALLUP,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE BLAINE GIBSON, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
III. ARGUMENT	2
1. The State concedes Appellant’s first two assignments of error	2
2. A term of community custody was mandated by the SRA, and the court did not err in ordering it	3
3. The blood test results were properly admitted, as the implied consent statute applies to all drivers licensed to drive on the public roads, even within a recognized Indian reservation	3
IV. CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Washington Cases

Makah Indian Trives v. State, 76 Wn.2d 485, 457 P.2s 590 (1979),
appeal dismissed, 397 U.S. 316, 90 S.Ct. 1115, 25 L.Ed.2d 335 (1970) .. 5

State v. Griswold, 98 Wn.App. 817, 991 P.2d 675 (2000) 4

State v. Pink, 144 Wn.App. 945, 185 P.3d 634 (2008)..... 4, 5

State v. Rundquist, 79 Wn.App. 786, 905 P.2d 922 (1995) 4

State v. Sohappy, 110 Wn.2d 907, 757 P.2d 509 (1988)..... 4

Federal Cases

California v. Cabazon Bank of Mission Indians, 480 U.S. 202,
107 S.Ct 1083, 94 L.Ed 244 (1987)..... 7

Cree v. Flores, 157F.3d 762, 769 (9th Cir. 1988)..... 8, 9

Confederated Tribes of Colville Reservation v. Washington,
938 F.2d 146 (9th Cir. 1991) 6

Washington v. Confederated Bands and Tribes of Yakima Indian
Nation, 439 U.S. 471-72, 99 S.Ct. 740, 58 L.Ed.2d 740 (1979)..... 4

Yakama Indian Naiton v. Flores, et al., 955 F.Supp. 1229 (1997) 8

United State v. Smiskin, 487 F.3d 1260 (2007)..... 8

Rules and Statutes

RAP 10.3 2

WAC 437-20-10 3

RCW 9.94A.411(2) 3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONTINUED)

RCW 9.94A.525(2(e)).....2
RCW 9.94A.5453
RCW 9.94A.7153
RCW 9.94A.8503
RCW 37.124
RCW 37.12.0104
RCW 37.12.010(1)-(8).....5
RCW 46.20.0016
RCW 46.20.3086, 7
RCW 46.308(2); (4)6
RCW 46.61.5067
RCW 46.636

Federal Statue

Public Law 280, Pub.L No. 85-280, 67 Stat. 588 (1953).....4, 5
